

AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE OF TEXAS

COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS

THE MUSEUM

November 30, 1943

Dr. H. B. Stenzel
Bureau of Economic Geology
University of Texas
Austin, Texas

Dear Stenzel:

Here are the errors I spoke of in the Burkeville manuscript:

P. 6, line 7, not counting foot notes, third word, Hystriops should be underlined.

P. 10, line 8, second word from end should be eliminating instead of simulating.

P. 13, line 16, 8th word should be Tung instead of Gung.

These are all the mistakes I have found to date.

I wanted to discuss the possibility of coming over to Austin for a quarter with you as I indicated in my last letter. This slipped my mind when you were here Saturday, although it kept bothering me at the time.

Hurriedly,



Curtis J. Hesse

CJH:AIC